Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Fuel Adjustment Clause Cases Before the Commission as of May 02, 2024

2017-00015

RECEIVED: 02/06/17 FILED: 02/06/17 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 08/07/17

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Fuel Adjustment Clause

UTILITIES:

Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation

HEARINGS:

04/18/17 Formal Hearing

INDEX OF EVENTS:

08/07/17	Final Order Entered: 1. The charges and credits applied by Jackson Energy through the FAC for the period from November 1, 2014, through October 31, 2016, are approved. 2. Jackson Energy shall deduct \$.00258 per kWh from its base energy rates (as adjusted for line loss) to reflect the reduction of \$.00238 per kWh by East Kentucky to its base energy rates as approved in Case No. 2017-00002. 3. The rates in the Appendix to this Order are approved for service rendered by Jackson Energy on and after September 1, 2017, the effective date of East Kentucky's change in rates. 4. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Jackson Energy shall file, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, its revised tariff sheets with the Commission setting out the rates approved herein and reflecting that they were approved pursuant to this Order.
04/17/17	Jackson Energy Coop. Corp. Response to Second Request for Information
04/06/17	Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation
04/05/17	Jackson Energy Coop. Corp. Affidavit of Mailing
03/01/17	Jackson Energy Coop. Corp. Response to Request for Information
02/09/17	Jackson Energy Coop. Corp. Affidavit of Compliance
02/06/17	Order Entered: A public hearing shall be held on April 18, 2017, at 9:00 a.m Eastern
	Daylight Time, at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort,
	Kentucky, to examine the application of the Fuel Adjustment Clause ("FAC")
	from November 1, 2014, through October 31, 2016. If no Interested party files written notice of its intent to attend
	this hearing with the Commission by April 14, 2017, this public hearing shall be cancelled and the matter shall be considered submitted for decision based on the evidence in the record.

Total Number of Cases: 1